
2020 State Managed Groundfish
Preliminary  Pacific Cod Harvest by Fishery Week

http://www.adfg.alaska.gov/index.cfm?adfg=CommercialByAreaKodiak.groundfish#harvest

All catch expressed in whole fish pounds

Updated:

1/11/2021

Vessel Count:

GHL Allocations:

GHL:

Week:

Jan 1 - Jan 4

Jan 5 - Jan 11

Jan 12 - Jan 18

Jan 19 - Jan 25

Jan 26 - Feb 1

Feb 2 - Feb 8

Feb 9 - Feb 15

Feb 16 - Feb 22

Feb 23 - Feb 29

Mar 1 - Mar 7

Mar 8 - Mar 14

Mar 15 - Mar 21

Mar 22 - Mar 28

Mar 29 - Apr 4

Apr 5 - Apr 11

Apr 12 - Apr 18

Apr 19 - Apr 25

Apr 26 - May 2

May 3 - May 9

May 10 - May 16

May 17 - May 23

May 24 - May 30

May 31 - Jun 6

Jun 7 - Jun 13

Jun 14 - Jun 20 

Jun 21 - Jun 27

Jun 28 - Jul 4 

Jul 5 - Jul 11

Jul 12 - Jul 18

Jul 19 - Jul 25

Jul 26 - Aug 1

Aug 2 - Aug 8

Aug 9 - Aug 15

Aug 16 - Aug 22

Aug 23 - Aug 29

Aug 30 - Sep 5

Sep 6 - Sep 12

Sep 13 - Sep 19

Sep 20 - Sep 26

Sep 27- Oct 3

Oct 4 - Oct 10 

Oct 10 - Oct 17 

Oct 18 - Oct 24

Oct 25 - Oct 31

Nov 1 - Nov 7

Nov 8 - Nov 14

Nov 15 - Nov 21

Nov 22 - Nov 28

Nov 29 - Dec 5

Landings

- Opened

3

8

13

- Closed

- Rollover

2 Confidential

KODIAK

Total Pot

37 7

1,515,044 Pounds 50%

Pot Jig

757,522 Pounds 757,522

Catch

 2/24/20 -

58,712

247,811

428,927

 3/11/20 -

 11/23/20 -

Landings

- Open

0

0

0

0

1

1

1

6

4

8

13

15

14

1

3

11

7

10

10

3

8

7

4

3

5

6

1

0

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

Jig

30

50%

 Pounds

Catch

ed 1/1/20 -

0

0

0

0

Confidential

Confidential

Confidential

6,805

6,723

48,113

104,645

76,773

86,738

Confidential

2,888

39,606

42,264

61,797

75,828

13,021

34,452

32,796

12,035

13,090

5,444

7,771

Confidential

0

Confidential

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

Confidential

0

0

0

0

0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1 Confidential 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Dec 6 - Dec 12 1 Confidential 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Dec 13 - Dec 19 2 Confidential 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Dec 20 - Dec 26 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Dec 27 - Dec 31 2 Confidential 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

Bycatch 12 6,080 0 0 3 Confidential

32 735,450 156 682,291 14 980,177 0 0 53 1,676,128 94 375,110
TOTAL CATCH

Total Combined 1,417,741 Total Combined 980,177 Total Combined 2,051,238

954,478

Landings

- Open

4

10

- Closed

- Rollover

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

Catch

ed 3/1/20 -

337,306

642,871

 3/13/20 -

 8/15/20 -

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

CHIGNIK

Total Pot

4 4

1,060,531 Pounds 90%

Pot Jig

 Pounds 106,053

Landings

- Open

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

ed 

Jig

0

10%

 Pounds

Catch

1/1/20 -

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

Landings

- Open

0

33

20

- Close

SOUTH ALASKA

Total 

29

2,124,573 Pounds

Pot

1,805,887 Pounds

Catch

ed 3/7/20 -

0

925,485

750,643

d 3/27/20 -

 PENINSULA

Pot

19

85%

Jig

318,686 

Landings

- Open

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

5

1

0

0

1

0

0

1

0

1

5

8

3

2

2

3

0

2

1

0

0

1

2

4

2

1

4

4

3

9

6

11

0

9

0

0

0

Jig

15

15%

Pounds 

Catch

ed 1/1/20 -

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

Confidential

Confidential

0

0

Confidential

0

0

Confidential

0

Confidential

21,395

66,599

Confidential

Confidential

Confidential

Confidential

0

Confidential

Confidential

0

0

Confidential

Confidential

Confidential

Confidential

Confidential

12,856

9,089

Confidential

14,058

7,477

20,562

0

24,087

0

0

0

Season

A Season Open:

A Season Close:

B Season Open:

B Season Close:

Closed

Closed

Jig Gear

Closed

ClosedClosed

2020 Federal/Parallel Pacific Cod Season Dates

Closed

Closed

Closed

Central Gulf of Alaska (CGOA)

Pot Gear Directed Bycatch

Northeast District

Eastside District

Open         20%

Open         5%

Open         5%

30,564

AREA

31,050

CATCH

0

0

S. Alaska Peninsula 75,000

Bycatch only

Afognak District

Southeast District

Southwest District

Mainland District

Confidential

Westside District

30,000

Chignik 100,000 Confidential

117,306

5,019

Bycatch only             20%

Bycatch only             20%

Closed 4/6                   5%

Closed 5/22                 5%

Closed 5/26                 5%

Bycatch only

Kodiak Total 120,000

10,000

JIG STATUS

20,03820,000

30,000

GHL

30,63530,000

Closed 5/1                   5%

Black Rockfish GHLs And Catch By Area

               

Season

A Season Open:

A Season Close:

B Season Open:

B Season Close: Closed Closed

Pot Gear Jig Gear

ClosedClosed

Closed

Western Gulf of Alaska (WGOA)

Closed Closed

Closed       

            

http://www.adfg.alaska.gov/index.cfm?adfg=CommercialByAreaKodiak.groundfish#harvest
http://www.adfg.alaska.gov/index.cfm?adfg=CommercialByAreaKodiak.groundfish#harvest
http://www.adfg.alaska.gov/index.cfm?adfg=CommercialByAreaKodiak.groundfish#harvest
http://www.adfg.alaska.gov/index.cfm?adfg=CommercialByAreaKodiak.groundfish#harvest
http://www.adfg.alaska.gov/index.cfm?adfg=CommercialByAreaKodiak.groundfish#harvest
http://www.adfg.alaska.gov/index.cfm?adfg=CommercialByAreaKodiak.groundfish#harvest
http://www.adfg.alaska.gov/index.cfm?adfg=CommercialByAreaKodiak.groundfish#harvest
http://www.adfg.alaska.gov/index.cfm?adfg=CommercialByAreaKodiak.groundfish#harvest
http://www.adfg.alaska.gov/index.cfm?adfg=CommercialByAreaKodiak.groundfish#harvest
http://www.adfg.alaska.gov/index.cfm?adfg=CommercialByAreaKodiak.groundfish#harvest
http://www.adfg.alaska.gov/index.cfm?adfg=CommercialByAreaKodiak.groundfish#harvest
http://www.adfg.alaska.gov/index.cfm?adfg=CommercialByAreaKodiak.groundfish#harvest

