

2020 State Managed Groundfish
Preliminary Pacific Cod Harvest by Fishery Week
http://www.adfg.alaska.gov/index.cfm?adfg=CommercialByAreaKodiak.groundfish#harvest
All catch expressed in whole fish pounds

Updated:

1/11/2021

Vessel Count: GHL Allocations:

KOL	DIAK		CHIC	GNIK		SOUTH ALASKA PENINSULA		
Total	Pot	Jig	Total	Pot	Jig	Total	Pot	Jig
37	7	30	4	4	0	29	19	15
1,515,044 Pounds	50%	50%	1,060,531 Pounds	90%	10%	2,124,573 Pounds	85%	15%

GHL: Week: Jan 1 - Jan 4 Jan 5 - Jan 11 Jan 12 - Jan 18 Jan 19 - Jan 25 Jan 26 - Feb 1 Feb 2 - Feb 8 Feb 9 - Feb 15 Feb 16 - Feb 22 Feb 23 - Feb 29 Mar 1 - Mar 7 Mar 8 - Mar 14 Mar 15 - Mar 21 Mar 22 - Mar 28 Mar 29 - Apr 4 Apr 5 - Apr 11 Apr 12 - Apr 18 Apr 19 - Apr 25 Apr 26 - May 2 May 3 - May 9 May 10 - May 16 May 17 - May 30 May 31 - Jun 6 Jun 7 - Jun 13 Jun 14 - Jun 20 Jun 21 - Jun 27 Jun 28 - Jul 4	- Opene 3 8 13	22 Pounds Catch d 2/24/20 - 58,712 247,811 428,927	Landings - Open 0 0 0 1 1 1 6	Catch ed 1/1/20 - 0 0 0 0 Confidential Confidential	954,4 Landings	78 Pounds Catch	Landings	Catch ed 1/1/20 - 0 0	1,805,8 Landings	Catch	Landings	Catch ed 1/1/20 -
Jan 1 - Jan 4 Jan 5 - Jan 11 Jan 12 - Jan 18 Jan 19 - Jan 18 Jan 19 - Jan 25 Jan 26 - Feb 1 Feb 2 - Feb 8 Feb 9 - Feb 15 Feb 16 - Feb 22 Feb 23 - Feb 29 Mar 1 - Mar 7 Mar 8 - Mar 14 Mar 15 - Mar 21 Mar 22 - Mar 28 Mar 29 - Apr 4 Apr 5 - Apr 11 Apr 12 - Apr 18 Apr 19 - Apr 25 Apr 26 - May 2 May 3 - May 9 May 10 - May 16 May 17 - May 23 May 24 - May 30 May 31 - Jun 6 Jun 7 - Jun 13 Jun 14 - Jun 20 Jun 12 - Jun 27	- Opene 3 8 13	ed 2/24/20 - 58,712 247,811 428,927	- Open 0 0 0 1 1 1 6	ed 1/1/20 - 0 0 0 0 0 Confidential	Landings	Catch	- Open 0 0	ed 1/1/20 - 0 0	Landings	Catch	- Open	ed 1/1/20 - 0
Jan 5 - Jan 11 Jan 12 - Jan 18 Jan 19 - Jan 25 Jan 26 - Feb 1 Feb 2 - Feb 8 Feb 9 - Feb 15 Feb 16 - Feb 22 Feb 23 - Feb 29 Mar 1 - Mar 7 Mar 8 - Mar 14 Mar 15 - Mar 21 Mar 22 - Mar 28 Mar 29 - Apr 4 Apr 5 - Apr 11 Apr 12 - Apr 18 Apr 19 - Apr 25 Apr 3 - May 2 May 3 - May 9 May 10 - May 16 May 17 - May 23 May 24 - May 30 May 31 - Jun 6 Jun 7 - Jun 13 Jun 14 - Jun 20 Jun 21 - Jun 27	3 8 13	58,712 247,811 428,927	0 0 0 0 1 1 1 6	0 0 0 0 Confidential Confidential			0	0			0	0
Jan 12 - Jan 18 Jan 19 - Jan 25 Jan 26 - Feb 1 Feb 2 - Feb 8 Feb 9 - Feb 15 Feb 16 - Feb 22 Feb 23 - Feb 29 Mar 1 - Mar 7 Mar 8 - Mar 14 Mar 15 - Mar 21 Mar 22 - Mar 28 Mar 29 - Apr 4 Apr 5 - Apr 11 Apr 12 - Apr 18 Apr 19 - Apr 25 Apr 30 - May 10 May 17 - May 23 May 31 - May 10 May 17 - May 23 May 24 - May 30 May 31 - Jun 6 Jun 7 - Jun 13 Jun 14 - Jun 20 Jun 14 - Jun 27	3 8 13	58,712 247,811 428,927	0 0 0 1 1 1 6	0 0 0 Confidential Confidential			0	0				
Jan 19 - Jan 25 Jan 26 - Feb 1 Feb 2 - Feb 8 Feb 9 - Feb 15 Feb 16 - Feb 22 Feb 23 - Feb 29 Mar 1 - Mar 7 Mar 8 - Mar 14 Mar 15 - Mar 21 Mar 22 - Mar 28 Mar 29 - Apr 4 Apr 15 - Apr 11 Apr 12 - Apr 18 Apr 19 - Apr 25 Apr 26 - May 2 May 31 - May 10 May 17 - May 23 May 24 - May 30 May 31 - Jun 6 Jun 7 - Jun 13 Jun 14 - Jun 20 Jun 12 - Jun 27	3 8 13	58,712 247,811 428,927	0 0 1 1 1 6	0 0 Confidential Confidential							0	
Jan 26 - Feb 1 Feb 2 - Feb 8 Feb 9 - Feb 15 Feb 16 - Feb 22 Feb 23 - Feb 29 Mar 1 - Mar 7 Mar 8 - Mar 14 Mar 15 - Mar 21 Mar 22 - Mar 28 Mar 29 - Apr 4 Apr 5 - Apr 11 Apr 12 - Apr 18 Apr 19 - Apr 25 Apr 26 - May 2 May 3 - May 9 May 10 - May 16 May 17 - May 23 May 24 - May 30 May 31 - Jun 6 Jun 7 - Jun 13 Jun 14 - Jun 20 Jun 21 - Jun 27	3 8 13	58,712 247,811 428,927	0 1 1 1 6	0 Confidential Confidential			0				. ·	0
Feb 2 - Feb 8 Feb 9 - Feb 15 Feb 16 - Feb 22 Feb 23 - Feb 29 Mar 1 - Mar 7 Mar 8 - Mar 14 Mar 15 - Mar 21 Mar 22 - Mar 28 Mar 29 - Apr 4 Apr 5 - Apr 11 Apr 12 - Apr 18 Apr 19 - Apr 25 Apr 26 - May 2 May 3 - May 9 May 10 - May 16 May 17 - May 23 May 24 - May 30 May 31 - Jun 6 Jun 7 - Jun 13 Jun 14 - Jun 20 Jun 14 - Jun 27	3 8 13	58,712 247,811 428,927	1 1 1 6	Confidential Confidential				0			0	0
Feb 9 - Feb 15 Feb 16 - Feb 27 Feb 23 - Feb 29 Mar 1 - Mar 7 Mar 8 - Mar 14 Mar 15 - Mar 21 Mar 22 - Mar 28 Mar 29 - Apr 4 Apr 5 - Apr 11 Apr 12 - Apr 18 Apr 19 - Apr 25 Apr 26 - May 2 May 3 - May 9 May 10 - May 16 May 17 - May 23 May 24 - May 30 May 31 - Jun 6 Jun 7 - Jun 13 Jun 14 - Jun 20 Jun 12 - Jun 27	3 8 13	58,712 247,811 428,927	1 1 6	Confidential			0	0			0	0
Feb 16 - Feb 22 Feb 23 - Feb 29 Mar 1 - Mar 7 Mar 8 - Mar 14 Mar 15 - Mar 21 Mar 22 - Mar 28 Mar 29 - Apr 4 Apr 5 - Apr 11 Apr 12 - Apr 18 Apr 19 - Apr 25 Apr 26 - May 2 May 3 - May 9 May 10 - May 16 May 17 - May 23 May 24 - May 30 May 31 - Jun 6 Jun 7 - Jun 13 Jun 14 - Jun 20 Jun 21 - Jun 27	3 8 13	58,712 247,811 428,927	1 6				0	0			0	0
Feb 23 - Feb 29 Mar 1 - Mar 7 Mar 8 - Mar 14 Mar 15 - Mar 21 Mar 12 - Mar 21 Mar 22 - Mar 28 Mar 29 - Apr 4 Apr 5 - Apr 11 Apr 12 - Apr 18 Apr 19 - Apr 25 Apr 26 - May 2 May 3 - May 9 May 10 - May 16 May 17 - May 23 May 24 - May 30 May 31 - Jun 6 Jun 7 - Jun 13 Jun 14 - Jun 20 Jun 21 - Jun 27	3 8 13	58,712 247,811 428,927	6	Confidential			0	0			0	0
Mar 1 - Mar 7 Mar 8 - Mar 14 Mar 15 - Mar 21 Mar 22 - Mar 28 Mar 29 - Apr 4 Apr 5 - Apr 11 Apr 12 - Apr 18 Apr 19 - Apr 25 Apr 26 - May 2 May 3 - May 9 May 10 - May 16 May 17 - May 20 May 31 - Jun 6 Jun 7 - Jun 13 Jun 14 - Jun 20 Jun 12 - Jun 27	8 13	247,811 428,927		Commuential			0	0			0	0
Mar 8 - Mar 14 Mar 15 - Mar 21 Mar 29 - Mar 28 Mar 29 - Apr 4 Apr 5 - Apr 11 Apr 12 - Apr 18 Apr 19 - Apr 25 Apr 26 - May 2 May 3 - May 9 May 10 - May 16 May 17 - May 23 May 24 - May 30 May 31 - Jun 6 Jun 7 - Jun 13 Jun 14 - Jun 20 Jun 21 - Jun 27	13	428,927		6,805	- Open	ed 3/1/20 -	0	0	- Open	ed 3/7/20 -	0	0
Mar 15 - Mar 21 Mar 22 - Mar 28 Mar 29 - Apr 4 Apr 5 - Apr 11 Apr 12 - Apr 18 Apr 19 - Apr 25 Apr 26 - May 2 May 3 - May 9 May 10 - May 16 May 17 - May 23 May 24 - May 30 May 31 - Jun 6 Jun 7 - Jun 13 Jun 14 - Jun 20 Jun 21 - Jun 27			4	6,723	4	337,306	0	0	0	0	0	0
Mar 22 - Mar 28 Mar 29 - Apr 4 Apr 5 - Apr 11 Apr 12 - Apr 18 Apr 19 - Apr 25 Apr 26 - May 2 May 3 - May 9 May 10 - May 16 May 17 - May 23 May 31 - Jun 6 Jun 7 - Jun 13 Jun 14 - Jun 20 Jun 14 - Jun 27	- Closed		8	48,113	10	642,871	0	0	33	925,485	5	Confidential
Mar 29 - Apr 4 Apr 5 - Apr 11 Apr 12 - Apr 18 Apr 19 - Apr 25 Apr 26 - May 2 May 3 - May 9 May 10 - May 16 May 17 - May 23 May 24 - May 30 May 31 - Jun 6 Jun 7 - Jun 13 Jun 14 - Jun 20 Jun 21 - Jun 27		d 3/11/20 -	13	104,645	- Closed	d 3/13/20 -	0	0	20	750,643	1	Confidential
Apr 5 - Apr 11 Apr 12 - Apr 18 Apr 19 - Apr 25 Apr 26 - May 2 May 3 - May 9 May 10 - May 16 May 17 - May 23 May 24 - May 30 May 31 - Jun 6 Jun 7 - Jun 13 Jun 14 - Jun 20 Jun 21 - Jun 27			15	76,773			0	0	- Close	d 3/27/20 -	0	0
Apr 5 - Apr 11 Apr 12 - Apr 18 Apr 19 - Apr 25 Apr 26 - May 2 May 3 - May 9 May 10 - May 16 May 17 - May 23 May 24 - May 30 May 31 - Jun 6 Jun 7 - Jun 13 Jun 14 - Jun 20 Jun 21 - Jun 27			14	86,738			0	0			0	0
Apr 12 - Apr 18 Apr 19 - Apr 25 Apr 26 - May 2 May 3 - May 9 May 10 - May 16 May 17 - May 23 May 24 - May 30 May 31 - Jun 6 Jun 7 - Jun 13 Jun 14 - Jun 20 Jun 21 - Jun 27			1	Confidential			0	0			1	Confidential
Apr 19 - Apr 25 Apr 26 - May 2 May 3 - May 9 May 10 - May 16 May 17 - May 23 May 24 - May 30 May 31 - Jun 6 Jun 7 - Jun 13 Jun 14 - Jun 20 Jun 21 - Jun 27			3	2,888			0	0			0	0
Apr 26 - May 2 May 3 - May 9 May 10 - May 16 May 17 - May 23 May 24 - May 30 May 31 - Jun 6 Jun 7 - Jun 13 Jun 14 - Jun 20 Jun 21 - Jun 27			11	39,606			0	0			0	0
May 3 - May 9 May 10 - May 16 May 17 - May 23 May 24 - May 30 May 31 - Jun 6 Jun 7 - Jun 13 Jun 14 - Jun 20 Jun 21 - Jun 27			7	42,264			0	0			1	Confidential
May 10 - May 16 May 17 - May 23 May 24 - May 30 May 31 - Jun 6 Jun 7 - Jun 13 Jun 14 - Jun 20 Jun 21 - Jun 27			10	61,797			0	0			0	0
May 17 - May 23 May 24 - May 30 May 31 - Jun 6 Jun 7 - Jun 13 Jun 14 - Jun 20 Jun 21 - Jun 27			10	75,828			0	0			1	Confidential
May 24 - May 30 May 31 - Jun 6 Jun 7 - Jun 13 Jun 14 - Jun 20 Jun 21 - Jun 27			3	13,021			0	0			5	21,395
May 31 - Jun 6 Jun 7 - Jun 13 Jun 14 - Jun 20 Jun 21 - Jun 27			8	34,452			0	0			8	66,599
Jun 7 - Jun 13 Jun 14 - Jun 20 Jun 21 - Jun 27			7	32,796			0	0			3	Confidential
Jun 14 - Jun 20 Jun 21 - Jun 27											2	
Jun 21 - Jun 27			4	12,035			0	0				Confidential
			3	13,090			0	0			2	Confidential
			5	5,444			0	0			3	Confidential
			6	7,771			0	0			0	0
Jul 5 - Jul 11			1	Confidential			0	0			2	Confidential
Jul 12 - Jul 18			0	0			0	0			1	Confidential
Jul 19 - Jul 25			1	Confidential			0	0			0	0
Jul 26 - Aug 1			0	0			0	0			0	0
Aug 2 - Aug 8			0	0	- Rollove	er 8/15/20 -	0	0			1	Confidential
Aug 9 - Aug 15			0	0	0	0	0	0			2	Confidential
Aug 16 - Aug 22			0	0	0	0	0	0			4	Confidential
Aug 23 - Aug 29			0	0	0	0	0	0			2	Confidential
Aug 30 - Sep 5			0	0	0	0	0	0			1	Confidential
Sep 6 - Sep 12			0	0	0	0	0	0			4	12,856
Sep 13 - Sep 19			0	0	0	0	0	0			4	9,089
Sep 20 - Sep 26			0	0	0	0	0	0			3	Confidential
Sep 27- Oct 3			0	0	0	0	0	0			9	14,058
Oct 4 - Oct 10			0	0	0	0	0	0			6	7,477
Oct 10 - Oct 17			1	Confidential	0	0	0	0			11	20,562
Oct 18 - Oct 24			0	0	0	0	0	0			0	0
Oct 25 - Oct 31			0	0	0	0	0	0			9	24,087
Nov 1 - Nov 7			0	0	0	0	0	0			0	0
Nov 8 - Nov 14			0	0	0	0	0	0			0	0
Nov 15 - Nov 21	- Rollove	er 11/23/20 -	0	0	0	0	0	0			0	0
Nov 22 - Nov 28	2	Confidential	0	0	0	0	0	0			0	0
Nov 29 - Dec 5	1	Confidential	0	0	0	0	0	0			0	0
Dec 6 - Dec 12	1	Confidential	0	0	0	0	0	0			0	0
Dec 13 - Dec 19	2	Confidential	0	0	0	0	0	0			0	0
Dec 20 - Dec 26	0	Confidential	0		0		0	0				0
Dec 20 - Dec 26 Dec 27 - Dec 31	2	0 Confidential	0	0 0	0	0	0	0			0 0	0.00
Bycatch			12	6,080			0	0			3	Confidential
	1											
TOTAL CATCH	32	735,450	156	682,291	14	980,177	0	0	53	1,676,128	94	375,110

2020 Fede	2020 Federal/Parallel Pacific Cod Season Dates				
Ce	entral Gulf of Alaska (CO	GOA)			
Season	Pot Gear	Jig Gear			
A Season Open:	Closed	Closed			
A Season Close:	Closed	Closed			
B Season Open:	Closed	Closed			
B Season Close:	Closed	Closed			

Western Gulf of Alaska (WGOA)					
Season	Pot Gear	Jig Gear			
A Season Open:	Closed	Closed			
A Season Close:	Closed	Closed			
B Season Open:	Closed	Closed			
B Season Close:	Closed	Closed			

Black Rockfish GHLs And Catch By Area							
AREA	GHL	CATCH	JIG STATUS				
			Directed	Bycatch			
Afognak District	30,000	31,050	Closed 5/1	5%			
Northeast District	20,000	20,038	Closed 5/26	5%			
Eastside District	30,000	30,635	Closed 4/6	5%			
Southeast District	30,000	30,564	Closed 5/22	5%			
Southwest District	Bycatch only	0	Bycatch only	20%			
Westside District	10,000	5,019	Open	20%			
Mainland District	Bycatch only	0	Bycatch only	20%			
Kodiak Total	120,000	117,306					
Chignik	100,000	Confidential	Open	5%			
S. Alaska Peninsula	75,000	Confidential	Open	5%			